

## **Proclamation**

WHEREAS: Dr. Seuss has explored so many corners of the imagination and

brought back such notable characters as the Cat in the Hat, the

Grinch, and Horton and Bartholomew Cubbins; and

WHEREAS: Dr. Seuss has delighted millions of people of all ages with

stories about the antics of these wonderful characters; and

WHEREAS: One can always learn somethings about the ways of the world in

a Dr. Seuss story; and

WHEREAS: The world premiere of a Dr. Seuss tale, "The 500 Hats of

Bartholomew Cubbins", will be presented in Minnesota by the

Minneapolis Children's Theatre Company, April 19, 1980 through

June 1, 1980; and

WHEREAS: Dr. Seuss is honoring Minnesota with a visit for this special

production;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Albert H. Quié, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim the week of April 18 through April 25, 1980 to be

DR. SEUSS WEEK

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILE D

APR 1 8 1980

Gran Budnem Henre Secretary of State

in Minnesota, and have asked Lieutenant Governor Lou Wangberg to prepare this proclamation for my signature and disseminate the same. Further, I encourage all Minnesotans to take advantage of this opportunity for families and individuals to enjoy the presentation of this play at the Minneapolis Children's Theatre Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this twenty-third day of April in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eighty, and of the State the one hundred and twenty-second.

GOVERNOR

32759

LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR

SECRETARY OF STATE